48 Special Springs - 017
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
ACTIVE
SAFETY
± 0,33 %/°C
CODE Cu L L min F1i F1p V0
End force * End force **
mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
± 0,33 %/°C
CODE Cu L L min F1i F1p V0
End force * End force **
mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
MS 90
WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
Upside down
mounting
SKUDO Ø  + 2
+ 3
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
(10 pcs) MS90-047-A-YW
Drop-In FC 19 B
FCC 19 A Bottom mount
180 bar
2610 psi
10 bar
145 psi
0,5 cm2
0.078 in 2 1,8 m/s Disposable~ 100 - 150
   (at 20°C)
MS90 - 007 - A - … 7 0.28 62 2.44 55 2.17 1,13 x F0 1,26 x F0 - - 0,07 0.15